TABLE B-3

Personal Income Tax Statistics for Resident Tax Returns
ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME WITH ACCUMULATED PERCENTAGES

Tax Year 2009
Returns Adjusted Gross Income Taxable Income Total Tax Liability
Adjusted Gross Income Class Cumulative Amount Cumulative Amount Cumulative Amount Cumulative
Number Percent Percent (Thousands) Percent Percent (Thousands) Percent Percent (Thousands) Percent Percent
Negative 261,573 1.8 18 | $ -31,986,452 -3.6 -3.6 0 0.0 00 [$ 6,378 0.0 0.0
Zero 14,029 0.1 1.9 0 0.0 -3.6 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
$ l1to $ 999 222,551 15 3.4 70,496 0.0 36 [ $ 24 0.0 0.0 88 0.0 0.0
1,000 to 1,999 167,266 11 45 250,939 0.0 -3.6 5,730 0.0 0.0 257 0.0 0.0
2,000 to 2,999 176,723 1.2 5.8 441,772 0.1 -35 9,467 0.0 0.0 272 0.0 0.0
3,000 to 3,999 172,860 1.2 6.9 607,874 0.1 -35 18,377 0.0 0.0 222 0.0 0.0
4,000 to 4,999 212,729 15 8.4 958,182 0.1 -34 151,445 0.0 0.0 651 0.0 0.0
5,000 to 5,999 208,977 14 9.8 1,150,662 0.1 -3.2 276,579 0.0 0.1 1,236 0.0 0.0
6,000 to 6,999 221,165 15 11.3 1,436,262 0.2 -3.1 449,979 0.1 0.1 2,232 0.0 0.0
7,000 to 7,999 229,114 1.6 12.9 1,717,465 0.2 -2.9 654,871 0.1 0.2 1,757 0.0 0.0
8,000 to 8,999 258,233 1.8 14.7 2,196,952 0.2 -2.6 911,673 0.1 0.3 2,138 0.0 0.0
9,000 to 9,999 252,248 17 16.4 2,392,935 0.3 2.4 1,111,610 0.2 0.5 1,736 0.0 0.0
10,000 to 10,999 242,261 1.7 18.0 2,536,778 0.3 -2.1 1,273,541 0.2 0.7 1,999 0.0 0.0
11,000 to 11,999 243,507 17 19.7 2,800,698 0.3 -1.8 1,502,078 0.2 0.9 3,201 0.0 0.1
12,000 to 12,999 235,996 1.6 21.3 2,947,562 0.3 -14 1,609,185 0.2 11 3,313 0.0 0.1
13,000 to 13,999 239,633 1.6 229 3,237,500 0.4 -1.0 1,820,789 0.2 1.3 3,481 0.0 0.1
14,000 to 14,999 237,314 1.6 24.6 3,446,883 0.4 -0.7 2,041,256 0.3 1.6 6,453 0.0 0.1
15,000 to 15,999 238,340 1.6 26.2 3,692,724 0.4 -0.2 2,261,940 0.3 1.9 6,648 0.0 0.1
16,000 to 16,999 243,514 1.7 279 4,018,444 0.5 0.2 2,522,887 0.3 2.3 9,122 0.0 0.1
17,000 to 17,999 236,547 1.6 29.5 4,138,905 0.5 0.7 2,616,231 0.4 2.6 10,123 0.0 0.2
18,000 to 18,999 234,964 1.6 311 4,349,886 0.5 1.2 2,783,677 0.4 3.0 13,127 0.0 0.2
19,000 to 19,999 229,943 1.6 327 4,486,303 0.5 1.7 2,945,038 0.4 3.4 12,715 0.0 0.2
20,000 to 20,999 216,526 15 341 4,438,716 0.5 2.2 3,001,794 0.4 3.8 16,505 0.0 0.3
21,000 to 21,999 198,124 14 355 4,263,621 0.5 2.7 2,889,378 0.4 4.2 17,311 0.0 0.3
22,000 to 22,999 203,845 14 36.9 4,588,925 0.5 3.2 3,105,617 0.4 4.7 21,920 0.1 0.4
23,000 to 23,999 194,816 13 38.2 4,574,564 0.5 3.7 3,187,933 0.4 5.1 23,235 0.1 0.4
24,000 to 24,999 197,280 1.3 39.6 4,831,104 0.5 4.3 3,425,241 0.5 5.6 28,037 0.1 0.5
25,000 to 25,999 208,989 14 41.0 5,325,008 0.6 49 3,734,549 0.5 6.1 31,102 0.1 0.6
26,000 to 26,999 181,086 1.2 42.2 4,794,775 0.5 5.4 3,367,637 0.5 6.5 31,361 0.1 0.7
27,000 to 27,999 168,366 1.2 43.4 4,627,559 0.5 5.9 3,303,657 0.5 7.0 31,087 0.1 0.7
28,000 to 28,999 170,736 1.2 445 4,866,763 0.6 6.5 3,493,507 0.5 75 35,723 0.1 0.8
29,000 to 29,999 168,879 1.2 45.7 4,983,299 0.6 7.1 3,659,687 0.5 8.0 39,749 0.1 0.9
30,000 to 30,999 169,767 1.2 46.8 5,173,553 0.6 7.6 3,689,474 0.5 8.5 41,321 0.1 1.0
31,000 to 31,999 170,113 1.2 48.0 5,355,623 0.6 8.3 3,873,549 0.5 9.0 45,145 0.1 1.2
32,000 to 32,999 164,007 11 49.1 5,325,933 0.6 8.9 3,887,816 0.5 9.5 48,747 0.1 1.3
33,000 to 33,999 160,018 11 50.2 5,361,628 0.6 9.5 3,942,225 0.5 10.1 55,917 0.1 14
34,000 to 34,999 151,836 1.0 51.3 5,240,503 0.6 10.1 3,918,333 0.5 10.6 56,729 0.1 1.6
35,000 to 35,999 142,271 1.0 52.2 5,049,922 0.6 10.6 3,803,717 0.5 111 62,656 0.2 1.7
36,000 to 36,999 136,395 0.9 53.2 4,975,997 0.6 11.2 3,708,719 0.5 11.6 60,792 0.2 1.9
37,000 to 37,999 132,796 0.9 54.1 4,978,097 0.6 11.8 3,755,832 0.5 12.2 62,867 0.2 2.1
38,000 to 38,999 131,361 0.9 55.0 5,057,162 0.6 12.3 3,757,652 0.5 12.7 64,820 0.2 2.2
39,000 to 39,999 134,911 0.9 55.9 5,327,286 0.6 12.9 3,999,229 0.5 13.2 73,643 0.2 24
40,000 to 49,999 1,215,105 8.3 64.2 54,260,287 6.2 19.1 41,043,489 5.6 18.8 893,622 23 4.7
50,000 to 59,999 894,249 6.1 70.3 49,017,724 5.6 24.7 37,581,237 5.2 24.0 1,037,518 2.7 7.4
60,000 to 69,999 716,627 4.9 75.2 46,463,744 53 29.9 36,026,367 49 28.9 1,184,579 3.0 10.4
70,000 to 79,999 581,758 4.0 79.2 43,526,760 4.9 34.9 33,995,412 4.7 33.6 1,268,173 3.3 13.7
80,000 to 89,999 482,192 33 825 40,948,989 4.6 39.5 32,001,723 4.4 38.0 1,302,374 3.4 17.0
90,000 to 99,999 391,896 2.7 85.1 37,198,707 4.2 43.8 29,155,321 4.0 42.0 1,256,440 3.2 20.3
100,000 to 149,999 1,159,986 7.9 93.1 140,381,381 15.9 59.7 111,875,648 15.3 57.3 5,750,127 14.8 35.1
150,000 to 199,999 458,919 3.1 96.2 78,528,841 8.9 68.6 63,994,400 8.8 66.1 4,038,552 10.4 455
200,000 to 299,999 312,487 2.1 98.3 74,597,037 8.5 77.1 62,447,498 8.6 74.6 4,524,642 11.6 57.1
300,000 to 399,999 99,302 0.7 99.0 33,990,440 3.9 80.9 29,361,954 4.0 78.7 2,344,826 6.0 63.1
400,000 to 499,999 45,461 0.3 99.3 20,194,584 2.3 83.2 17,913,534 25 811 1,493,756 3.8 67.0
500,000 to 999,999 64,684 0.4 99.8 43,575,310 4.9 88.2 39,849,705 5.5 86.6 3,420,370 8.8 75.8
1,000,000 and over 33,926 0.2 100.0 104,127,190 11.8 100.0 97,939,476 13.4 100.0 9,418,808 24.2 100.0
Total 14,638,201 100.0 $ 880,843,806 100.0 $ 729,657,684 100.0 $ 38,869,601 100.0
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